



**Richard Wathy**  
Technical Manager  
Regulatory Applications  
Regulatory Affairs

tel 519-365-5376  
Richard.Wathy@enbridge.com  
EGIRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com

**Enbridge Gas Inc.**  
P. O. Box 2001  
50 Keil Drive North  
Chatham, ON N7M 5M1

February 12, 2026

**VIA RESS AND EMAIL**

Ritchie Murray  
Acting Registrar  
Ontario Energy Board  
2300 Yonge Street, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ritchie Murray:

**Re: Enbridge Gas Inc. (Enbridge Gas)  
Ontario Energy Board (OEB) File No.: EB-2025-0155  
2024 Utility Earnings and Disposition of Deferral & Variance Account  
Balances – Additional Interrogatory Responses**

---

In accordance with the OEB's Procedural Order No. 1 dated, December 18, 2025, enclosed please find the interrogatory responses of Enbridge Gas to the additional interrogatories filed by the Federation of Rental Housing Providers (FRPO).

In the event that you have any questions on the above or would like to discuss in more detail, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

*Richard Wathy*

Richard Wathy  
Technical Manager, Regulatory Applications

cc.: D. Stevens (Aird & Berlis)  
EB-2025-0155 Intervenors

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.

Answer to Interrogatory from  
Federation of Rental-housing Providers of Ontario (FRPO)

Interrogatory

Reference:

Exhibit D, Tab 2, Schedule 2

Question(s):

Please confirm that EGI Contracting was in accordance with the response is shaded in green.

- a) If not confirmed, please clarify which responses is led to storage contracts.

Response:

Confirmed.

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.

Answer to Interrogatory from  
Federation of Rental-housing Providers of Ontario (FRPO)

Interrogatory

Reference:

Exhibit D, Tab 2, Schedule 2

Question(s):

For each of the 26 PJ contracted for 2024 and the reduced amount of 18 PJ in 2025:

- a) What percentage of the storage contracts capacity was provided by EGI non-utility storage.
- b) Please provide the percentage of storage deliverability (withdrawal capability) provided by EGI non-utility storage.

Response:

Enbridge Gas does not know how external counterparties facilitate the market-based storage services contracted. Accordingly, the responses to parts a) and b) below relate only to market-based storage services contracted with the Company's non-utility business.

This proceeding is related to 2024 results and activities. Decisions and transactions related to 2025 are not in scope for this proceeding. As such Enbridge Gas declines to provide information about 2025 contacting since it is not relevant to this proceeding.

a) Please see Table 1.

Table 1  
Market-Based Storage Capacity Contracted with  
Enbridge Gas Non-Utility Business

<u>Line</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Gas Year</u>	<u>% of Market-Based</u> <u>Storage Capacity</u>
1	2024/2025	63%

b) Please see Table 2.

Table 2  
Market-Based Storage Withdrawal Capability Contracted with  
Enbridge Gas Non-Utility Business

<u>Line</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Gas Year</u>	<u>% of Withdrawal</u> <u>Capability</u>
1	2024/2025	73%